
Icjbr (MLALAD)Sect

above referred sanction order dated 02.12.2019 shall remain

Yours faithfully.

Rest of contents sites & conditions of the

unchanged.

Sanjay Camp Jhuggi Cluster.

One Nos. Yoga Shed at Bapu
Dham Residential Complex

Harijan Basti Near Anant Ram
Dairy.

Sanjay Camp Jhuggi Cluster
near Police post and electric

power house.

01 Nos. at Bapu Dham and 01
at Sanjay Camp Jhuggi Cluster

near Singapore Embassy

New Location may be read as

Construction of Shed for Yoga
at Delhi Fire Station Colony,

Chankyapuri.

Construction of Shed and
Providing and Laying C.C.

Flooring at Bapu Dham
Residential Complex.

Construction of Porta Cabin at
D-l & D-2 Flat, Satya Marg,

Chanakya Puri

Construction of Porta Cabin at
Palika Milan, NDMC Housing

Complex, Chanakya Puri

Construction of Porta Cabin at
Bapu Dham Residential

Complex, Chanakya Puri

Old Location

F.18B(I65)/AC-
38/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2
017-18/27663-27677 dated

02.12.2019

F.18B(I65)/AC-
38/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2
017-18/27663-27677 dated

02.12.2019

F.18B(165)/AC-
38/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2
017-18/27663-27677 dated

02.12.2019

F.18B(165)/AC-
38/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2
017-18/27663-27677 dated

02.12.2019

F.18B(165)/AC-
38/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2
017-18/27663-27677 dated

02.12.2019

Sanctioned Number & dated

4087
6DVS-

8883

4045
6DVS-
8807

4045
6DVS-

8804

4045
6DVS-

8805

4045
6DVS-
8806

Diary No.
& Ul No.

9
AC-

38/2018-

19/43

4
AC-

38/2018-
19/38

1
AC-

38/2018-
19/35

2
AC-

38/2018-
19/36

3
AC-

38/2018-
19/37

S. No as per
sanction

order/work
ID

Sub: Regarding change of location works under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and

Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads. Streets. Localities. Streets Lights etc. in each

Assembly Constituency^ for the year 2020-21 (during 6th Vidhan Sabha)

In continuation to this office sanction order no F.18B(165)/AC-38/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-
18/27663-27677 dated 02.12.2019. as per approval of the Addl. Chief Secretary/Pr. Secrtary (UD), being
competent authority is hereby conveyed for change in locations, as requested by Hon'ble MLA Sh. Virender

Singh Kadian, only if expenditure has not been incurred and the work has not started, for the works in Delhi

Cantt Assembly Constituency (AC-38) under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and Augmentation of
Infrastructure i.e. Roads, Streets, Localities, Streets Lights etc. in each Assembly Constituency" sanctioned in

6DVS (2019-20).

Dated: <sS\t,2)%oxjF. No. 18B(291)/AC-38/7DVS /UD/MLALADS/2020-21/mOD_

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
IP"1 LEVEL C-WING, DELHI SACHIVALAYA

LP. ESTATE, NEW DELHI


