GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 10th LEVEL C-WING, DELHI SACHIVALAYA I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

F. No. 18B(291)/AC-38/7DVS/UD/MLALADS/2020-21/4/100-4/11

Dated: 05/02/2021

Sub: Regarding change of location works under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads, Streets, Localities, Streets Lights etc. in each Assembly Constituency" for the year 2020-21 (during 6th Vidhan Sabha)

In continuation to this office sanction order no F.18B(165)/AC-38/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-18/27663-27677 dated 02.12.2019. as per approval of the Addl. Chief Secretary/Pr. Secrtary (UD), being competent authority is hereby conveyed for change in locations, as requested by Hon'ble MLA Sh. Virender Singh Kadian, only if expenditure has not been incurred and the work has not started, for the works in Delhi Cantt Assembly Constituency (AC-38) under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads, Streets, Localities, Streets Lights etc. in each Assembly Constituency" sanctioned in 6DVS (2019-20).

S. No as per sanction order/work ID	Diary No. & UI No.	Sanctioned Number & dated	Old Location	New Location may be read as
3 AC- 38/2018- 19/37	4045 6DVS- 8806	F.18B(165)/AC- 38/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2 017-18/27663-27677 dated 02.12.2019	Construction of Porta Cabin at Bapu Dham Residential Complex, Chanakya Puri	01 Nos. at Bapu Dham and 01 at Sanjay Camp Jhuggi Cluster near Singapore Embassy
2 AC- 38/2018- 19/36	4045 6DVS- 8805	F.18B(165)/AC- 38/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2 017-18/27663-27677 dated 02.12.2019	Construction of Porta Cabin at Palika Milan, NDMC Housing Complex, Chanakya Puri	Sanjay Camp Jhuggi Cluster near Police post and electric power house.
1 AC- 38/2018- 19/35	4045 6DVS- 8804	F.18B(165)/AC- 38/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2 017-18/27663-27677 dated 02.12.2019	Construction of Porta Cabin at D-1 & D-2 Flat, Satya Marg, Chanakya Puri	Harijan Basti Near Anant Ram Dairy.
4 AC- 38/2018- 19/38	4045 6DVS- 8807	F.18B(165)/AC- 38/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2 017-18/27663-27677 dated 02.12.2019	Construction of Shed and Providing and Laying C.C. Flooring at Bapu Dham Residential Complex.	One Nos. Yoga Shed at Bapu Dham Residential Complex
9 AC- 38/2018- 19/43	4087 6DVS- 8883	F.18B(165)/AC- 38/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2 017-18/27663-27677 dated 02.12.2019	Construction of Shed for Yoga at Delhi Fire Station Colony, Chankyapuri.	Sanjay Camp Jhuggi Cluster.

Rest of contents sites & conditions of the above referred sanction order dated 02.12.2019 shall remain unchanged.

Yours faithfully,

Section Officer (MLALAD)